FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

To the Honorable Commissione

Please record the attached origi

Name of conveying party(ies):

Soo-Bok LEE; Jeong Hoon KIM; In Jun PARK;

04-07-2005



102974811

''EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 05823.0275 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION **SERVICES**

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF **CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY**

Dong-Kwon KIM; Jong-Wook HA; Bong-Jun CHANG; Kwang-Won LEE; Kwang-Han KIM; Sang-yun LEE; Sang-Man AHN; Seung-Hak CHOI		CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached? Yes No	Internal	Address:		
Nature of conveyance:		Street A		ang-dong 100, Yusun 05-343, Republic of K	
	erger	City:			8. PTG
Security C Agreement	hange of Name	State:		Zip Code:	09.1 09.1
Other:		_ Addition	al name(s) & A	Address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: March 11, 2005			☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Application number(s) or patenthe application: March 11, 2 A. Patent Application Number(s)	t number(s): If this document is b 2005	eing filed to	ogether with a		execution date of
1/2005 SSITHIBI 00000004 11091896 C:8021 40.00 OF					
l .	dditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No	0	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6.	Total number involved: 1	of applications and re	egistrations
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40	
			Enclosed account)	d (Please charge defic	ciency to deposit
	ERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Authoriz	ed to be charged to o	leposit account
& DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 901 New York Aver	nue, N.W.	-			
City: Washington, D.C.		1			
State: Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Acco	ount No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Statement and signature.		<u> </u>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief document.	, the foregoing information is true	and correc	ct and any atta	ached copy is a true co	opy of the original
Ernest F. Chapman	aff.	(M		March 29,	2005
Reg. No. 25,961	Sign	ature		Date	<u>.</u>
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, a	attachment	s and docume	ents: 3	

PATENT REEL: 016421 FRAME: 0043

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

NEW CROSSLINKED POLY PREPARATION PROCESS	(VINYL ALCOHOL-BASED M	EMBRANES AND T	HEIR
for which I/WE executed an application	for United States Letters Patent	concurrently herewis	th or on
or filed an application for United States	Letters Patent on	20	(Serial
No); and			
WHERAS, <u>Korea Research In</u> whose post office address is <u>Jang-dong I</u> referred to as Assignee), is desirous of se application for United States Letters Pate application;	curing the entire right, title, and	3, Republic of Korea interest in and to thi	(hereinafter s invention, the
NOW THEREFORE, be it knot assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over right, title, and interest in and to this invand all Letters Patent of the United State hereby authorize and request the Comm Letters Patent for this invention to assign Assignment;	r unto the assignee, its lawful suc vention and this application, and is which may be granted thereon hissioner of Patents and Tradema	ned, transferred, and cessors and assigns, all divisions, and con , and all reissues the orks of the United Sta	set over, and do my/our entire atinuations thereof, reof; and I/WE tes to issue all
communicate with assignee, its successor testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lathat may be necessary or desirable to per assigns, execute all divisional, continuate everything possible to aid assignee, its stort this invention in the United States, it papers shall be borne by the assignee, its	awful papers when called upon to rfect the title to this invention in ion, and reissue applications, ma uccessors and assigns, to obtain being understood that any expe s successors and assigns.	to me/us respecting to do so, execute and said assignee, its such all rightful oaths and enforce proper puse incident to the ex	this invention and deliver all papers cessors and and generally do atent protection ecution of such
AND, I/WE HEREBY authors and Power of Attorney in this application filed) the filing date.		Application No	
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	REOF, I/We have hereunto set o : Assignor's Signature	: Date	
	: LEGSOOPSOR	March	1,2005
LEE, Soo-Bok Address	(00)00	: Citizenship	
108-206, Hanahreum Apt., Wolpyeong-c		. without the	:KR
2. Full Name of Second Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date	
VIM I User	: Ki Teony Hor	. March 1	1,2005
KIM, Jeong Hoon Address	1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Citizenship	
123-204, Hanbit Apt., Eeoun-dong, Yusu	ing-gu, Daejeon, 305-755, Repub	lic of Korea	:KR
3. Full Name of Third Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date	
PARK, In Jun	: In Profe	: March	11,200 t
Address		: Citizenship	
105-601, Daerim-Duhre Apt., Sinseong-c	<u>łong, Yusung-gu, Daejeon, 305-7</u>	20, Republic of Korea	: KR
4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor : As			
KIM, Dong-Kwon : L	Dong-Known Kime	March.	11, 2005
Address	<i>U</i>	: Citizenship	
105-9, Eeoun-dong, Yusung-gu, Daejeon	, 305-755, Republic of Korea		: KR
	DDGOM BARAROW CARR	TOTAL PARTIES A	r n

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT& DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 016421 FRAME: 0044

Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
HA, Jong-Wook	- Januar	March 11, 2001
Residence	Citizenship	
125-1104, Hanbit Apt., Eeoun-dong, Yusu	KR	
Post Office Address		
Same as the above one		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
CHANG, Bong-Jun	R. J. Chang	MAYCH 11, 2005
Residence	Citizenship	
106-202, Handok Villa, Kuahm-dong, Yus	KR	
Post Office Address		
Same as the above one		·
Full Name of Senventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
LEE, Kwang-Won	1/(24)	March 11,2005
Residence	Citizenship	
125-1203, Hanbit Apt., Eeoun-dong, Yusu	KR	
Post Office Address		
Same as the above one		
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
KIM, Kwang-Han	- UT	March 11/2 2000
Residence	Citizenship	
125-1203, Hanbit Apt., Eeoun-dong, Yusu	KR	
Post Office Address		
Same as the above one		
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
LEE, Sang-yun	Andrew	March 11120.5
Residence		Citizenship
	ong-gu, Daejeon, 305-390, Republic of Korea	KR .
Post Office Address		
Same as the above one		
Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
AHN, Sang-Man	af asm.	March 11. 2005
Residence		Citizenship
342-12, Ohjeong-dong, Daedeok-gu, Daeje	KR '	
Post Office Address		
Same as the above one		
Full Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
CHOI, Seung-Hak	1	Moch 11:2005
Residence		Citizenship
4-216, Uhyupo-ri, Seo-myun, Hongcheon	KR	
Post Office Address	.0	
Same as the above one		

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

REEL: 016421 FRAME: 0045